
Item Cover Page 
MEETING TYPE:           Board of Alderman 

DATE: 
SUBMITTED BY: 
ITEM TYPE:  
AGENDA SECTION: 
SUBJECT:     

Matthew Geelen, Interim Public Works Director

Report 

Department Reports 

Monthly Report 

DETAILS: 
PUBLIC WORKS MONTHLY REPORT 

Water Resources 
Work Orders Completed 
Start Services 
Stop Services 
Disconnects 
Outages 
Meter/MXU Change Outs 
Sewer Lift Station Checks 
Hydrant Routes (Water Quality Flushing) 
Water Pump Station Checks 

Stormwater Department 
Work Orders Completed 
Preventative Maintenance 
(e.g. Ditch Cleaning, Culvert Jetting, etc.) 

Street Department 
Work Orders Completed 
Rowan County Dump Runs 
Bul Trash/Debris Routes 

Utility Services 
Cash Payments 
Credit Card Payments 
Check Payments 
Bank Draft Payments 
Disconnections 
AMI Electrical Meters 
Remaining Manual Meters 
Water Meters 
Customer Usage Portal 

Electric Department 
Work Orders Completed 
Start Services 
Stop Services 
Disconnects 
New Temp Service 
Street/Security Lights Install/Repair 
Pole Repair/Replace 
Outages: 
Environmental 
Load Demand 
Vehicle Collison 
Total Outages 

Reporting Made By 
Go Gov 
Walk In 
Phone Call 

81 153

25 34

1 11

4 34

0 8

1 42

40 3

20

20 19

10

6 0

 3 29

1
82 52
10 206
10

399

1,453

1,242

493

37

3339

26

12

551

August 11, 2025


