

Item Cover Page

MEETING TYPE: Board of Alderman

DATE: August 11, 2025

SUBMITTED BY: Matthew Geelen, Interim Public Works Director

ITEM TYPE: Report

AGENDA SECTION: Department Reports

SUBJECT: Monthly Report

DETAILS:

PUBLIC WORKS MONTHLY REPORT

Water Resources	
Work Orders Completed	81
Start Services	25
Stop Services	1
Disconnects	4
Outages	0
Meter/MXU Change Outs	1
Sewer Lift Station Checks	40
Hydrant Routes (Water Quality Flushing)	20
Water Pump Station Checks	20
Stormwater Department	
Work Orders Completed	6
Preventative Maintenance	3
(e.g. Ditch Cleaning, Culvert Jetting, etc.)	3
Street Department	
Work Orders Completed	82
Rowan County Dump Runs	10
Bul Trash/Debris Routes	10
Utility Services	
Cash Payments	399
Credit Card Payments	1,453
Check Payments	1,242
Bank Draft Payments	493
Disconnections	37
AMI Electrical Meters	3339
Remaining Manual Meters	26
Water Meters	12
Customer Usage Portal	551

Electric Department	
Work Orders Completed	153
Start Services	34
Stop Services	11
Disconnects	34
New Temp Service	8
Street/Security Lights Install/Repair	42
Pole Repair/Replace	3
Outages:	
Environmental	19
Load Demand	10
Vehicle Collison	0
Total Outages	29
Reporting Made By	
Go Gov	1
Walk In	52
Phone Call	206